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CHILDREN'S AND YOUNG PEOPLE'S SERVICES

OWN

PROVISION

PRIVATE OTHER

PUBLIC

VOLUNTARY TOTAL
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Govt. Grants

Inside AEF 

Govt. Grants

Outside AEF

LEA NET

Revenue
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(a) (b) (c) (d) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (q)

SURE START CHILDREN'S CENTRES AND OTHER SPEND ON CHILDREN UNDER 5

3.0.1 Spend on individual Sure Start Children's Centres £7,361,071.47 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £7,361,071.47 £0.00 £7,361,071.47 £0.00 £0.00 £7,361,071.47

3.0.2 Spend for local authority provided or commissioned area wide services 

delivered through Sure Start Children's Centres
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

3.0.3 Spend on local authority management costs relating to Sure Start 

Children's Centres
£1,323,702.55 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1,323,702.55 £0.00 £1,323,702.55 £0.00 £0.00 £1,323,702.55

3.0.4 Other spend on children under 5 £3,754,686.35 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3,754,686.35 £48,674.92 £3,706,011.43 £2,763,111.00 £0.00 £942,900.43

3.0.5 Total Sure Start children's centres and other spend on children under 5 £12,439,460.37 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £12,439,460.37 £48,674.92 £12,390,785.45 £2,763,111.00 £0.00 £9,627,674.45

CHILDREN LOOKED AFTER

3.1.1 Residential care £10,826,089.37 £62,935,639.33 £0.00 £2,354,152.62 £76,115,881.32 £2,640,178.05 £73,475,703.27 £0.00 £0.00 £73,475,703.27

3.1.2a Fostering services (excluding fees and allowances for LA foster carers) £4,179,423.53 £14,743,884.27 £0.00 £1,352,305.75 £20,275,613.55 £135,969.58 £20,139,643.97 £0.00 £0.00 £20,139,643.97

3.1.2b Fostering services (fees and allowances for LA foster carers) £15,083,356.31 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £15,083,356.31 £116,320.76 £14,967,035.55 £0.00 £0.00 £14,967,035.55

3.1.3 Adoption services £4,370,764.82 £0.00 £0.00 £313,870.57 £4,684,635.39 £1,380,665.42 £3,303,969.97 £392,516.74 £0.00 £2,911,453.23

3.1.4 Special guardianship support £14,259,340.33 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £14,259,340.33 £0.00 £14,259,340.33 £0.00 £0.00 £14,259,340.33

3.1.5 Other children looked after services £17,621,699.08 £0.00 £0.00 £293,302.96 £17,915,002.04 £102,120.83 £17,812,881.21 £0.00 £0.00 £17,812,881.21

3.1.6 Short breaks (respite) for looked after disabled children £57,453.35 £572,740.95 £0.00 £0.00 £630,194.30 £0.00 £630,194.30 £0.00 £0.00 £630,194.30

3.1.7 Children placed with family and friends £8,002,304.94 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £8,002,304.94 £45,005.85 £7,957,299.09 £0.00 £0.00 £7,957,299.09

3.1.8 Education of looked after children £615,166.58 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £615,166.58 £0.00 £615,166.58 £0.00 £0.00 £615,166.58

3.1.9 Leaving care support services £7,439,581.92 £12,205,443.11 £0.00 £377,487.94 £20,022,512.97 £325,827.49 £19,696,685.48 £2,793,943.00 £0.00 £16,902,742.48

3.1.10 Asylum seeker services - children £3,070,587.44 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3,070,587.44 £0.00 £3,070,587.44 £3,006,224.44 £0.00 £64,363.00

3.1.11 Total Children Looked After £85,525,767.67 £90,457,707.66 £0.00 £4,691,119.84 £180,674,595.17 £4,746,087.98 £175,928,507.19 £6,192,684.18 £0.00 £169,735,823.01

OTHER CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

3.2.1 Other children and families services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

SAFEGUARDING CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE'S SERVICES

3.3.1 Social work (including LA functions in relation to child protection) £30,084,551.28 £0.00 £2,439,802.99 £1,260,582.04 £33,784,936.31 £106,856.39 £33,678,079.92 £971,000.00 £0.00 £32,707,079.92

3.3.2 Commissioning and Children's Services Strategy £2,481,828.73 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £2,481,828.73 £134,797.77 £2,347,030.96 £0.00 £0.00 £2,347,030.96

3.3.3 Local Safeguarding Children Board £288,430.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £288,430.00 £0.00 £288,430.00 £0.00 £0.00 £288,430.00

3.3.4 Total Safeguarding Children and Young People's Services £32,854,810.01 £0.00 £2,439,802.99 £1,260,582.04 £36,555,195.04 £241,654.16 £36,313,540.88 £971,000.00 £0.00 £35,342,540.88

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

3.4.1 Direct payments £3,649,410.58 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £3,649,410.58 £93,421.70 £3,555,988.88 £0.00 £0.00 £3,555,988.88

3.4.2 Short breaks (respite) for disabled children £3,291,899.91 £1,034,749.32 £0.00 £0.00 £4,326,649.23 £0.00 £4,326,649.23 £0.00 £0.00 £4,326,649.23

3.4.3 Other support for disabled children £870,935.79 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £870,935.79 £179,602.77 £691,333.02 £0.00 £0.00 £691,333.02

3.4.4 Targeted family support £38,694,230.15 £9,145,242.82 £0.00 £0.00 £47,839,472.97 £289,866.24 £47,549,606.73 £5,652,066.00 £0.00 £41,897,540.73

3.4.5 Universal family support £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

3.4.6 Total Family Support Services £46,506,476.43 £10,179,992.14 £0.00 £0.00 £56,686,468.57 £562,890.71 £56,123,577.86 £5,652,066.00 £0.00 £50,471,511.86

SERVICES FOR YOUNG PEOPLE

3.5.1 Universal services for young people £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

3.5.2 Targeted services for young people £4,146,344.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4,146,344.05 £0.00 £4,146,344.05 £0.00 £0.00 £4,146,344.05

3.5.3 Total Services for young people £4,146,344.05 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £4,146,344.05 £0.00 £4,146,344.05 £0.00 £0.00 £4,146,344.05

YOUTH JUSTICE

3.6.1 Youth justice £5,152,739.32 £228,112.00 £4,924,627.32

4.0.1 Capital Expenditure from Revenue (CERA) (Children's and young people 

services)
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

5.0.2 Total Children and Young People's Services Expenditure (excluding 

CERA)
£295,654,802.52 £5,827,419.77 £289,827,382.75

5.0.3 Total Children and Young People's Services Expenditure (including 

CERA)
£295,654,802.52 £5,827,419.77 £289,827,382.75

MEMORANDUM ITEMS

8 Services for young people

8a.1 Substance misuse services (Drugs, Alcohol and Volatile substances) 

(included in 3.5.1 and 3.5.2 above)
£0.00

8a.2 Teenage pregnancy services (included in 3.5.1 and 3.5.2 above) £0.00

PROVISION BY OTHERS

LA Name: LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

LA No: 888


